
2027272—A 2302—1

AIDS HELPLINE: 0800-123-22 Prevention is the cure

Government
Tender Bulletin

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Vol. 462 Pretoria, 12 December 2003 No. 2302
This document is also available on the Internet on the following web sites:

1. http://www.treasury.gov.za
2. http://www.gov.za/tenders/

Extraordinary



STATE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AGENCY (PTY) LTD (SITA)

INVITATION TO TENDER: RFT 286

SITA HEREBY INVITES TENDERERS FOR THE FOLLOWING TENDER:

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF IBM, MAINFRAME CAPACITY FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS: SITA C
Hard copies of the tender document will be available on 12 December 2003 and are obtainable at SITA Head Office, 459

Tsitsa Street, Erasmuskloof, Pretoria, South Africa, from The Manager: Tender Office, at a fee of R200,00 (non-refundable).
A soft copy of the tender document will be available on the SITA website at www.sita.co.za
This money should be paid into SITA’S account as follows:

Account name: SITA (PTY) LTD, t/a e-Services.
Bank name: Standard Bank.
Account No. 410298298.
Branch No. 002645.
Branch name: Centurion.
Office hours: 07:30–12:00 and 13:00–16:30 (Monday to Friday).
Contact: Tender Office Manager

Fax (012) 482-3086
E-mail: tenders@sita.co.za

Tenders must be deposited in SITA’s tender box on or before 15 January 2004 and not later than 11:00 (South African
time). The tender box is situated in the reception area of SITA Head Office, 459 Tsitsa Street, Erasmuskloof, Pretoria.

A compulsory briefing session will be held on 17 December 2003 at Apollo Auditorium, SITA Erasmuskloof.
Time: 10:00–12:00.
It is the prospective tenderers’ responsibility to obtain documents in time so as to ensure that responses reach SITA (Pty)

Ltd, timeously.
SITA (Pty) Ltd cannot be held responsible for delays in the postal service.
SITA (Pty) Ltd SA Ltd reserves the right to cancel or withdraw any item published.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS

TENDERS WITH AN ESTIMATED VALUE OF MORE THAN R75 000

SERVICES: PROFESSIONAL

2004-01-16 797 797DOC/49/
2003/TBU

PretoriaRequest for proposal: Interception Centre: Databases, Storage
and Archiving: Draft version 1.0

2004-01-16 797 797DOC/48/
2003/TBU

PretoriaRequest for proposal: Networking- WAN Infrastructure: Draft
version 1.0

2004-01-16 797 797DOC/47/
2003/TBU

PretoriaRequest for proposal: Interception Centre Digital Multimedia
Recording: Draft version 1.0

2004-01-16 797 797DOC/46/
2003/TBU

PretoriaRequest for proposal: Interception Centre: Data Mining,
Reporting and Analysis Tools: Draft version 1.0

2004-01-16 797 797DOC/45/
2003/TBU

PretoriaRequest for proposal: Internet Service Provider (ISP): IP
Probes and packet Sniffers: Draft version 1.0

2004-01-16 797 797DOC/44/
2003/TBU

PretoriaRequest for proposal: Networking- Internet Access: Draft 
version 1.0

2004-01-16 797 797DOC/43/
2003/TBU

PretoriaRequest for proposal: Software and Hardware: Interception
Centre: Draft version 1.0

2004-01-16 797 797DOC/42/
2003/TBU

PretoriaRequest for proposal: Unified user Workstation and Monitoring
Software Interception Centre: Draft version 1.0

2004-01-16 797 797DOC/41/
2003/TBU

PretoriaRequest for proposal: System integration: Interception Centres:
Draft version 1.0

TENDERS POST OR

OBTAINABLE DELIVER

FROM TENDERS
TO

See Page 4

DUE AT
11:00

TENDER
No.

REQUIRED
ATDESCRIPTION

2 GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 12 DECEMBER 2003



GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 12 DECEMBER 2003 3

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS AND TOURISM
SUPPLIES: GENERAL

SERVICES: PROFESSIONAL

NATIONAL TREASURY (STATE TENDER BOARD)

SERVICES: PROFESSIONAL

DEPARTMENT OF LAND AFFAIRS
SERVICES: PROFESSIONAL

2004-01-30 438 438SSC WC 35/
2003 LA

Cape TownAcquisition of Aerial Photography for Orthophoto Mapping 
purposes in the Free State for the Chief Directorate: Surveys
and Mapping.
Enquiries: Ms M. Denner, Tel. (021) 658-4399

Mrs J. Gallas, Tel. (021) 658-4460
Fax (021) 689-1351

2004-02-06 1 1RT 1657 CPPretoriaAppointment of consultants for Consolidated Municipal
Infrastructure Programme (CMIP) to perform National
Programme Management Support

2004-01-09 68 68E 950Department of
Environmental

Affairs and
Tourism

Appointment of a Project Manager: Celebration of ten years of
Freedom

2004-01-16 68 68E 946Department of
Environmental

Affairs and
Tourism

Hiring of a company/organisation for the purchasing, collection,
processing and marketing of stranded West Coast Rock
Lobster (during the red tide event)

2004-01-16 68 68E 945Department of
Environmental

Affairs and
Tourism

Hiring of a company/organisation for rendering Project
Management Advisory as an independent function to be ren-
dered to DEAT

2004-01-16 68 68E 944Department of
Environmental

Affairs and
Tourism

Hiring of a company/organisation for rendering the Rights
Verification Unit as an independent function to be rendered to
DEAT

2004-01-16 68 68E 943Department of
Environmental

Affairs and
Tourism

Hiring of a company/organisation for rendering Fishing Rights
Advisory Unit as an independent function to be rendered to
DEAT

2004-01-16 68 68E 949Department of
Environmental

Affairs and
Tourism

Design, layout printing and delivery of eleven integrated envi-
ronmental management (IEM) information documents on
behalf of DEAT

2004-01-16 68 68E 948Department of
Environmental

Affairs and
Tourism

Purchase of multi-parameter sensor system for shallow water
work

2004-01-16 68 68E 947Department of
Environmental

Affairs and
Tourism

Supply of an RDI Ocean Surveyor ADCP Deck Unit (model RDI
OS 75)



4 GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 12 DECEMBER 2003

SIMON’S TOWN PROCUREMENT SERVICE CENTRE
RESULTS OF TENDER INVITATIONS
Notices are not sent to unsuccessful tenderers, but particulars of successful tenderers are published hereunder for general 
information:

* Basis of delivery

(a) f.o.r. (b) f.o.b. (c) f.o.r. in bond (d) c.i.f. (e) Delivered.

TENDER INVITATIONS CANCELLED

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE

TENDER INVITATIONS FINALISED

The following tenders have been finalised recently but only the reference numbers are published. Results will be furnished on
request:

ADDRESS LIST

1 For collection of tender documents: The Director: Contract Management, Tender Information Centre (Ground Floor), 
240 Vermeulen Street, behind ABSA Bank, next to Salzburg Restaurant (corner Andries and Vermeulen Streets), Pretoria.
Enquiries: Mrs A. Moorcroft, Tel.: (012) 315-5732; Fax: (012) 315-5734.
Postal address: Private Bag X49, Pretoria, 0001.
Contact with Contract Management: The Chief Director: Contract Management, 240 Vermeulen Street (corner of Andries and
Vermeulen Streets), Pretoria.
Switchboard No.: (012) 315-5111; Fax: (012) 315-5388.
Office hours: 07:30–12:30 and 13:15–16:00 (Mondays to Fridays).
The Director: Office of the State Tender Board: 17th (Seventeenth) Floor
Sub-Directorate: Computers, Construction and Vehicles: 17th (Seventeenth) Floor
Sub-Directorate: Community Affairs and Professional Services: 16th (Sixteenth) Floor
Sub-Directorate: Medical, Functional and Printing Services: 16th (Sixteenth) Floor

68 The Director-General: Environmental Affairs and Tourism, Second Floor, Fedsure Forum, 315 Pretorius Street, Pretoria, 0002, or
Private Bag X447, Pretoria, 0001; or deposited in the tender box at main entrance, Second Floor, Fedsure Forum, 315 Pretorius
Street, Pretoria, 0002.

438 Department of Land Affairs: Shared Service Centre: Western Cape, Van der Sterr Building, Rhodes Avenue, Mowbray (Cape Town),
or Private Bag X10, Mowbray, 7705; or deposited in the tender box at the main entrance, Van der Sterr Building, Rhodes Avenue,
Mowbray (Cape Town).

797 Department of Communications, Room 342/403/415, Block E, Nkululeko House, iParioli Office Park, 399 Duncan Street, Hatfield,
Pretoria, or Private Bag X860, Pretoria, 0001; or deposited in the tender box at the passage adjacent to Room 410/415, Block E/F,
iParioli Office Park, 399 Duncan Street, Hatfield, Pretoria.

Office hours: 08:00—12:45 and 13:30—16:30
Mondays to Fridays

Enquiries: Lucy Kgopa/T. Musi
Tel. (012) 427-8297/8566, Fax (012) 427-8147/8257

Office hours: 07:45–12:30 and 13:00–16:00
Mondays to Fridays

Enquiries: See Tender Description

Office hours: 07:15–15:45
Mondays to Fridays

Enquiries: Mrs I. J. Lensley/Mrs N Metula/Mrs I. Richards/P. L. Nkwe
Tel. (012) 310-3558/3775/3796/3565
Fax (012) 320-3328/322-2682

SAMHS/MED/T/017/03

SPSC/T/116/2003 SPSC/T/120/2003 SPSC/T/125/2003

—(e)—R171 687,00Yennil Electronics1SPSC/T/132/2003

—(e)—R382 658,28CD Forklift1SPSC/T/122/2003

—(e)—R114 708,00Datum Distributors1SPSC/T/118/2003

—(e)—R98 551,15Lutech Systems1SPSC/T/108/2003

PREFERENCE
CLAIMED

*BASIS OF
DELIVERYBRANDPRICESUCCESSFUL

TENDERERITEM No.TENDER No.

2302—1

Printed by and obtainable from the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001


